
Term 3, Week 1

Friday 18.7.25 (Day 5) Literature FIA2: Presentation
4-7 mins speech OR 
5-8 mins multimodal 

Week 2

Week 3

Monday 28.7.25 (Day 1) Study of Religion FIA2: Investigation 1000 - 1500 words
Week 4

Week 5

Wednesday 13.8.25 (Day 3) Physics FIA3: Student Experiment
Drama FIA3: Practice-Led Project Multimodal
Chemistry FIA3: Student Experiment

Week 6

Wednesday 20.8.25 (Day 8) Hospitality FIA3: Practical Assessment Lesson 1 - 3 COPK
Thursday 21.8.25 (Day 9) Hospitality FIA3: Practical Assessment Lesson 1 - 3 ROGS

Specialist Mathematics FIA2: PSMT 10 x A4 pages
Psychology FIA3: Research Investigation

Week 7

Monday 25.8.25 (Day 1) Biology FIA3: Research Investigation
Thursday 28.8.25 (Day 4) Hospitality FIA3: Project 8 x A4 pages

Week 8

Japanese FIA3: Part 1 - Extended response Submit 8:30am via Teams
Religion and Ethics FIA3: Project - Multimodal Submit 8.30am via Teams

Week 9

Monday 8.9.25 (8:30am) Japanese FIA3: Part 2 - Conversation
Visual Art FIA3: Project Submit 8:30am via Teams
Business FIA3: Examination
Modern History FIA3: Research Essay
Furnishing Skills 
(HARA, SOSA)

FIA3/4: Project - Folio & Product + 
Practical demonstration

Friday 15.8.25 (Day 5)

Year 11 Unit 2 ASSESSMENT

Monday 1.9.25 (Day 6)

Wednesday 10.9.25 (Day 3)

Thursday 11.9.25 (Day 4)

Thursday 21.8.25 (Day 9)



Engineering Skills 
(HARA, JONP)

FIA3/4: Project - Folio & Product + 
Practical demonstration

Furnishing Skills 
(MURT, SPRC)

FIA3/4: Project - Folio & Product + 
Practical demonstration

Engineering Skills 
(MOOD, SPRC)

FIA3/4: Project - Folio & Product + 
Practical demonstration

Design FIA3: Project Design Folio
Legal Studies FIA3: Investigation Submit 8:30am via Teams
Religion and Ethics FIA3: Project - Evaluation Exam in-class examination

Week 10 

(end of Unit 2)

Monday 15.9.25 (Day 6) Tourism FIA2: Investigation End of lesson
Tuesday 16.9.25 (AM session)
VENUE: OLH & OL1
Enter room: 8.30am

Specialist Mathematics
General Mathematics FIA3: Examination 90 mins + 5 mins perusal

Tuesday 16.9.25 (PM session)
VENUE: OLH
Enter room: 12.00pm Essential Mathematics FIA3: Examination 60 mins + 5 mins perusal

Wednesday 17.9.25 (AM session)
VENUE: OLH
Enter room: 8.30am Mathematical Methods FIA3: Examination 90 mins + 5 mins perusal
Wednesday 17.9.25 (PM session)
VENUE: TBA
Enter room: 12.00pm Health FIA3: Examination 90 mins + 5 mins planning
Thursday 18.9.25 (AM session)
VENUE: OLH
Enter room: 8.30am English FIA3: Examination 90 mins + 5 mins perusal 
Thursday 18.9.25 (PM session)
VENUE: TBA
Enter room: 12.00pm Study of Religion FIA3: Extended Response Examination 90 mins + 5 mins planning

Essential English FIA3: Reflective Blog Written: 500-800 words
Literature FIA3: Extended Written Response Written: 1200-1500 words

Monday & Friday are normal school days - attendance is expected.
No classes are timetabled on Tuesday 16.9.25, Wednesday 17.9.25 & Thursday 18.9.25

If you do not have an exam scheduled, you are expected to be at home preparing for your assessment.

Thursday 18.9.25 (Day 9)

Thursday 11.9.25 (Day 4)

Friday 12.9.25 (Day 5)


